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  Laurel Ind 2                    ABC  SRC-Laurel   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  304.76   0   6500   2185   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0  508   
  PL.59289        Laurel Ind 2    ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  192.31  37   4196   1057   97   0.02   0.0   0.003  0.003      0      0    0  503   
  PL.59288        PL.59289        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  192.31  37   4196   1056   97   0.01   0.0   0.006  0.002      0      0    0  503   
 
----------- Feeder No. 4 (Hawk Creek F4) Beginning with Device PD.8772 ----------- 
 
  PD.8772         PL.59288        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  192.31   0   4196   1056   97   0.00   0.0   0.006  0.002      0      0    0  503   
  PL.61375        PD.8772         ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  192.31  37   4196   1056   97   0.07   0.0   0.019  0.014      0      0    0  503   
  PL.61372        PL.61375        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.02    0.03  192.31  37   4196   1055   97   0.18   0.0   0.056  0.037      0      0    0  503   
  PL.61373        PL.61372        ABC  397 SPACER   7.49Y 124.8   0.13    0.16  192.31  37   4196   1053   97   1.21   0.0   0.303  0.247      0      0    0  503   
  PL.61382        PL.61373        ABC  397 SPACER   7.49Y 124.8   0.05    0.21  192.31  37   4195   1039   97   0.41   0.0   0.388  0.085      0      0    0  503   
  PL.61379        PL.61382        ABC  397 SPACER   7.47Y 124.6   0.22    0.43  187.76  36   4100    989   97   2.01   0.0   0.819  0.432      2      0    1  501   
  PL.61380        PL.61379        ABC  397 SPACER   7.47Y 124.6   0.00    0.43  187.67  36   4096    965   97   0.00   0.0   0.820  0.000      0      0    0  500   
  PL.60696        PL.61380        ABC  397 SPACER   7.47Y 124.4   0.14    0.57  187.67  36   4096    965   97   1.25   0.0   1.089  0.269      0      0    0  500   
  PL.35925        PL.60696        ABC  397 SPACER   7.44Y 124.1   0.37    0.94  187.04  36   4081    944   97   3.47   0.1   1.841  0.752      0      0    0  499   
  PL.34981        PL.35925        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.8   0.27    1.21  177.99  34   3891    812   98   5.95   0.2   2.064  0.223      0      0    0  495   
  PL.34846        PL.34981        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.6   0.19    1.40  174.56  34   3810    785   98   4.15   0.1   2.225  0.162      0      0    0  487   
  PL.34802        PL.34846        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.28    1.68  172.28  33   3755    767   98   6.05   0.2   2.468  0.242     11      2    1  481   
  PL.35134        PL.34802        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.11    1.79  171.79  57   3739    751   98   2.68   0.1   2.522  0.054      3      1    1  480   
  PL.35580        PL.35134        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.79    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.561  0.039      0      0    0    0   
  PD.5877-A       PL.35580        ABC  Open         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.79    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.561  0.039      0      0    0    0   
  PL.34969        PL.35134        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.03    1.82   64.28  21   1397    282   98   0.23   0.0   2.556  0.034      0      0    0  196   
  PL.34971        PL.34969        A    #4 ACSR      7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.82    0.87   1      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   2.556  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5201         PL.34971        A    40QA         7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.82    0.87   2      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   2.556  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34266        PD.5201         A    #4 ACSR      7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.82    0.87   1      6      1   99   0.00   0.0   2.574  0.018      6      1    1    1   
  PL.34970        PL.34969        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.03    1.84   63.99  21   1391    281   98   0.26   0.0   2.593  0.038      0      0    0  195   
  PL.56630        PL.34970        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.85   11.89   8     87     15   99   0.00   0.0   2.597  0.003      0      0    0   12   
  PD.8320         PL.56630        A    20T          7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.85   11.89   0     87     15   99   0.00   0.0   2.597  0.003      0      0    0   12   
  PL.56631        PD.8320         A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.1   0.02    1.87   11.89   8     87     15   99   0.01   0.0   2.634  0.037      0      0    0   12   
  PL.56328        PL.56631        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.1   0.02    1.89   11.89   8     87     15   99   0.01   0.0   2.681  0.047     25      4    7   12   
  PL.56327        PL.56328        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.89    1.99   1     14      3   98   0.00   0.0   2.752  0.071     14      3    1    1   
  PL.56331        PL.56328        A    6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.89    2.94   2     21      4   98   0.00   0.0   2.740  0.059     21      4    2    2   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.56330        PL.56328        A    #2 ACSR      7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.89    1.51   1     11      2   98   0.00   0.0   2.725  0.044     11      2    1    1   
  PL.56329        PL.56328        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.89    2.03   1     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   2.720  0.039     15      3    1    1   
  PL.33971        PL.34970          C  6 A (CWC)    7.39Y 123.2   0.00    1.84    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.752  0.159      0      0    0    0   
  PL.33826        PL.34970        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.1   0.05    1.89   60.03  20   1304    265   98   0.41   0.0   2.663  0.069     31      5    5  183   
  PL.34247        PL.33826        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.06    1.95   58.61  20   1272    259   98   0.51   0.0   2.751  0.089      7      1    2  178   
  PL.34962        PL.34247        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.04    2.00   58.29  19   1265    257   98   0.36   0.0   2.814  0.063      0      0    0  176   
  PL.64283        PL.34962        A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00   10.37   6     75     13   99   0.00   0.0   2.818  0.003      0      0    0    9   
  PD.9514         PL.64283        A    25T          7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.00   10.37   0     75     13   99   0.00   0.0   2.818  0.003      0      0    0    9   
  PL.64284        PD.9514         A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.01    2.01   10.37   6     75     13   99   0.00   0.0   2.847  0.030     13      2    1    9   
  PL.34966        PL.64284        A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.01    2.02    8.52   5     62     11   98   0.01   0.0   2.907  0.060      9      2    3    8   
  PL.57772        PL.34966        A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.02    7.26   4     53      9   99   0.00   0.0   2.918  0.010     26      5    3    5   
  PL.57773        PL.57772        A    #2 ACSR      7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.02    3.69   2     27      5   98   0.00   0.0   2.928  0.010     18      3    1    2   
  PL.72491        PL.57773        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.03    1.27   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   2.978  0.050      0      0    0    1   
  PL.72492        PL.72491        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.03    1.27   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.029  0.051      9      2    1    1   
  PL.34965        PL.34962        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.01    2.01   54.84  18   1189    244   98   0.09   0.0   2.831  0.017      0      0    0  167   
  PL.34967        PL.34965        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.0   0.00    2.01   54.84  24   1189    244   98   0.01   0.0   2.832  0.001      0      0    0  167   
  PL.34968        PL.34967        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.38Y 122.9   0.05    2.06   54.84  24   1189    244   98   0.42   0.0   2.885  0.053      0      0    0  167   
  PL.58684        PL.34968          C  #2 ACSR      7.38Y 122.9   0.00    2.06    6.05   3     44      8   98   0.00   0.0   2.888  0.003      0      0    0    7   
  PD.8639         PL.58684          C  30T          7.38Y 122.9   0.00    2.06    6.05   0     44      8   98   0.00   0.0   2.888  0.003      0      0    0    7   
  PL.58685        PD.8639           C  #2 ACSR      7.37Y 122.9   0.02    2.08    6.05   3     44      8   98   0.01   0.0   3.030  0.141      5      1    1    7   
  PL.35290        PL.58685          C  #2 ACSR      7.37Y 122.9   0.01    2.09    5.42   3     39      7   98   0.00   0.0   3.085  0.055     20      4    3    6   
  PL.35288        PL.35290          C  #2 ACSR      7.37Y 122.9   0.00    2.09    2.64   2     19      3   99   0.00   0.0   3.105  0.020     19      3    2    3   
  PL.35287        PL.35288          C  #2 ACSR      7.37Y 122.9   0.00    2.09    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.122  0.017      0      0    1    1   
  PL.34596        PL.34968        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.14    2.20   52.82  23   1145    236   98   1.13   0.1   3.037  0.153      0      0    0  160   
  PL.34597        PL.34596         B   #1/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.00    2.20    1.10   0      8      1   99   0.00   0.0   3.038  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5202         PL.34597         B   40QA         7.37Y 122.8   0.00    2.20    1.10   3      8      1   99   0.00   0.0   3.038  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PL.34598        PD.5202          B   #2 ACSR      7.37Y 122.8   0.00    2.20    1.10   1      8      1   99   0.00   0.0   3.071  0.033      8      1    1    1   
  PL.36973        PL.34596        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.7   0.06    2.26   52.46  23   1136    233   98   0.52   0.0   3.108  0.071      5      1    1  159   
  PL.36974        PL.36973        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.7   0.03    2.30   52.22  23   1130    232   98   0.27   0.0   3.145  0.037      2      0    1  158   
  PL.36977        PL.36974        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.06    2.36   52.14  23   1128    231   98   0.52   0.0   3.217  0.072      3      0    1  157   
  PL.57020        PL.36977        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.36Y 122.6   0.03    2.39   52.01  23   1125    230   98   0.24   0.0   3.251  0.034      6      1    1  156   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.57021        PL.57020        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.06    2.45   51.74  22   1119    229   98   0.48   0.0   3.318  0.068     11      2    1  155   
  PL.57017        PL.57021        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.347  0.028      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57019        PL.57017        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.357  0.011      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57016        PL.57021        ABC  #2 ACSR      7.35Y 122.5   0.00    2.45    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.338  0.020      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57018        PL.57021        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.5   0.06    2.51   38.78  17    837    178   98   0.36   0.0   3.409  0.090      0      0    0  119   
  PL.57022        PL.57018        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.05    2.56   38.78  17    836    178   98   0.27   0.0   3.476  0.067     11      2    2  119   
  PL.57026        PL.57022        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.4   0.05    2.61   38.28  17    825    176   98   0.28   0.0   3.549  0.073     12      2    3  117   
  PL.57028        PL.57026        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.08    2.68   33.80  15    727    159   98   0.38   0.1   3.690  0.141     97     47    1  102   
  PL.57030        PL.57028        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.02    2.71   29.04  13    630    111   98   0.11   0.0   3.739  0.049      0      0    0  101   
  PL.57032        PL.57030        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.71    3.75   3     27      5   98   0.00   0.0   3.744  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PD.8254         PL.57032        A    25T          7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.71    3.75   0     27      5   98   0.00   0.0   3.744  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PL.57033        PD.8254         A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.01    2.72    3.75   3     27      5   98   0.00   0.0   3.801  0.056     18      3    2    3   
  PL.57031        PL.57033        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72    1.33   1     10      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.857  0.057     10      2    1    1   
  PL.36669        PL.57031        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.877  0.019      0      0    0    0   
  PL.36670        PL.36669        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.917  0.040      0      0    0    0   
  PL.36668        PL.36670        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.930  0.013      0      0    0    0   
  PL.33219        PL.36669        A    #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.909  0.032      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57029        PL.57030        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.01    2.72   27.79  12    602    106   98   0.05   0.0   3.766  0.027      0      0    0   98   
  PL.36230        PL.57029        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72   27.79  12    602    106   98   0.00   0.0   3.767  0.001      0      0    0   98   
  PD.5866         PL.36230        ABC  50L          7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.72   27.79  56    602    106   98   0.00   0.0   3.767  0.001      0      0    0   98   
  PL.57034        PD.5866         ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.03    2.75   27.79  12    602    106   98   0.11   0.0   3.823  0.056     11      2    3   98   
  PL.64101        PL.57034        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.75    0.54   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   3.826  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PD.9499         PL.64101        A    20T          7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.75    0.54   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   3.826  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PL.64102        PD.9499         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.75    0.54   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   3.860  0.034      4      1    1    1   
  PL.72490        PL.64102        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.34Y 122.3   0.00    2.75    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.927  0.067      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57035        PL.57034        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.02    2.77   27.09  12    587    103   98   0.10   0.0   3.876  0.054     12      2    2   94   
  PL.57041        PL.57035        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.78   26.15  11    567    100   98   0.05   0.0   3.905  0.028      0      0    0   90   
  PL.57043        PL.57041        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.79    8.72   6     63     11   99   0.00   0.0   3.909  0.004      0      0    0    8   
  PD.8257         PL.57043        A    30QA         7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.79    8.72  29     63     11   99   0.00   0.0   3.909  0.004      0      0    0    8   
  PL.57044        PD.8257         A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.05    2.84    8.72   6     63     11   99   0.02   0.0   4.060  0.151     12      2    2    8   
  PL.57042        PL.57044        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.85    7.04   5     51      9   98   0.00   0.0   4.089  0.029      4      1    1    6   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.36231        PL.57042        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.1   0.05    2.90    6.43   5     46      8   99   0.02   0.0   4.288  0.199     11      2    1    5   
  PL.36232        PL.36231        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.1   0.01    2.90    4.91   4     35      6   99   0.00   0.0   4.324  0.036     10      2    1    4   
  PL.36671        PL.36232        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.1   0.01    2.91    3.37   2     24      4   99   0.00   0.0   4.411  0.087     10      2    1    2   
  PL.36672        PL.36671        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.1   0.00    2.92    2.02   1     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   4.427  0.016     15      3    1    1   
  PL.33726        PL.36232        A    #2 ACSR      7.33Y 122.1   0.00    2.90    0.12   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.347  0.023      1      0    1    1   
  PL.57045        PL.57041        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.02    2.81   16.58   7    359     63   98   0.06   0.0   3.990  0.085      0      0    0   56   
  PL.57046        PL.57045        A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.81    1.54   1     11      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.993  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PD.8258         PL.57046        A    25QA         7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.81    1.54   6     11      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.993  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PL.57047        PD.8258         A    6 A (CWC)    7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.81    1.54   1     11      2   98   0.00   0.0   4.057  0.063     11      2    1    1   
  PL.57050        PL.57045        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.01    2.82   15.48   7    335     59   98   0.03   0.0   4.032  0.042      0      0    0   53   
  PL.57051        PL.57050        A    #2 ACSR      7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.82    1.24   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   4.034  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PD.5736         PL.57051        A    40QA         7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.82    1.24   3      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   4.034  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PL.57052        PD.5736         A    #2 ACSR      7.33Y 122.2   0.00    2.82    1.24   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   4.082  0.048      9      2    1    1   
  PL.57053        PL.57050        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.04    2.86   15.07   7    326     58   98   0.09   0.0   4.180  0.149     12      2    1   52   
  PL.56430        PL.57053        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.01    2.87   14.06   6    304     54   98   0.02   0.0   4.220  0.040      1      0    1   50   
  PL.56431        PL.56430        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.01    2.88   13.99   6    303     53   99   0.02   0.0   4.262  0.042      1      0    1   49   
  PL.56433        PL.56431        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.1   0.02    2.89   13.96   6    302     53   98   0.03   0.0   4.329  0.067      0      0    0   48   
  PL.56435        PL.56433        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.1   0.05    2.94   13.96   6    302     53   98   0.11   0.0   4.543  0.213      0      0    0   48   
  PL.56438        PL.56435        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.02    2.97   13.37   6    289     51   98   0.05   0.0   4.642  0.099      6      1    2   47   
  PL.56441        PL.56438        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.02    2.99   13.07   6    283     50   98   0.05   0.0   4.751  0.109      8      1    1   45   
  PL.56446        PL.56441         B   6 A (CWC)    7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.99    2.74   2     20      3   99   0.00   0.0   4.755  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PD.8264         PL.56446         B   20QA         7.32Y 122.0   0.00    2.99    2.74  14     20      3   99   0.00   0.0   4.755  0.004      0      0    0    2   
